## Corrections to the text of **D2** (SSC Review) Overcompensation analysis:

- 1. The maximum  $\Delta WAIC$  among alternative stock-recruitment models for Kenai River laterun sockeye salmon stock should be listed as 4.27, not 3.31, throughout the text.
- 2. In the description of the Autoregressive Ricker model (Page 5) the text indicates "...maximum productivity is equal to  $\alpha$  and not  $ln(\alpha)$ .", but should be "...maximum productivity is equal to  $\alpha$  and not  $exp(\alpha)$ .".
- 3. In the description of the Deriso-Schnute model (Page 6), the text indicates "... while if c = 0 it ...", but should be "... while as c approaches 0 it ...".